

Yolo County Local Agency Formation Commission 625 Court Street, Suite 107, Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8048 (office) (530) 666-8046 (fax) lafco@yolocounty.org (email) www.yololafco.org (web)

To: Olin Woods, Chair, and Members of the

Yolo County Local Agency Formation Commission

From: Elizabeth Castro Kemper, Executive Officer

Date: December 14, 2009

Subject: Broadcast of Yolo LAFCO Meetings via the Yolo County Audio Streaming

Intranet System

# **Recommended Action**

Allow Yolo LAFCO meetings to be broadcast over the Yolo County audio streaming intranet system.

# **Reason for Recommended Action**

Yolo County requested broadcast of LAFCO meetings via the County's audio streaming intranet system to allow employees greater access. The intranet system is internal and only provides access to Yolo County employees.

# Fiscal Impact

None, the County is offering these broadcasts as part of the facility use. The Yolo LAFCO pays an annual administrative charge that covers facility costs.

### **Background**

The County is interested in broadcasting all meetings held in the Yolo County Board Chambers via the intranet. Historically, meetings held in the Chambers were broadcast through an old system of speakers in limited offices throughout the County. With the availability of audio and video streaming, these speakers are being phased out. The County is offering audio streaming at no additional cost to LAFCO.

#### **COMMISSIONERS**

★ Public Member Olin Woods, Chair ★★ County Member Matt Rexroad, Vice-Chair ★

- ★ City Members Tom McMasters-Stone, Stephen Souza ★ County Member Helen M. Thomson ★ ALTERNATE COMMISSIONERS
- ★ Public Member Robert Ramming ★ City Member Skip Davies ★ County Member Jim Provenza ★
  STAFF
  - ★ Executive Officer Elizabeth Castro Kemper ★ Assistant Executive Officer Elisa Carvalho ★ Commission Clerk Terri Tuck ★ Commission Counsel Robyn Truitt Drivon ★